3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ] ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | FCR-19-000939 18JAN2019 | TB | CT
\UMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE IR TIIR e T T
Cl1 | ECR-20-001152 230AN2020 | F7 | RK
2151 718-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D FCR-23-170670 28MAR2023 | LG | TE
2151 718-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
T-21511718-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
) B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-215117118-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151118-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE
WIRE | 1.98 mm [.078] -
INSUL [2.50 mm [.098] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 Ll
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TAB - 1 1 1 1 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
A A6-4 47 wm [ 175- 176 IN] 1 30-17 90 mm [.051- 075 INJ 3 - 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL DELPHI 12059894 PAGE 3 OF 28 : i L R R [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 |24
APPLICATION - 1 - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 - 2844940-1 AITR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
PERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 1 -18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 23449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
157123821 12059894 - 1 1 1 1 23449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- 1 1 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
- 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- 1 1 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - ? ? ? ? 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING RN 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- ? ? ? ? 2108083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
%VVﬁ\R N I%JG - 1 1 1 1 1803387-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 1 ? 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
an ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - T 1196571 17EED CAM. PRE FEED 18
- SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 17
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO B R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR U T 1| 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 14
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS R 1 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S L O O | 7oc356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? ? ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl - ? ? ? ? ?-28449672-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24272,
- 1 1 1 1 2344997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 1 1 1 -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ _
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 | | | 1320926-6 STRIP GUIDE 4
- 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2]
5. ggéiiEN%PE?éﬁ%ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1 1 1 -18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
’ ' - 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 1 1 1 1 240641-3 SPACER 16
1 - 1 1 1 1 21198061 [INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSITON |7
- 1 1 1 1 [ -356885-14 STOP, SHEAR |
1 - 1 1 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 31870 7-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| 1 ? ? 1 1 1-1803054-2 |JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 1 1 1 1 240041 -7 SPACER !
- 1 1 1 1 21197157-9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? ? 1 1 4-1633961-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER %
1 1 ? ? 1 1 8-1633305-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
“770-72/-71 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS DPRTST, % COOUL e QOCTRENT FOr TTCD ErECTIONICS ComaraTIon |y TTSEP20T12 f— —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. S ) A L \/ E S TE C onnec “» |V “»y
DIMENS [ONS - TOLERANCES UNLESS CHS.BARLETTAHSEPZOQ — TE Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTSEP20172 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON . o Jecon Side feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 %ﬁ}{:::Z}gii v APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151718 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

S — \—_/ 4
Bt R T ot
— <l

REF == 040 5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

J (0 {7

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

g h.,w | /L/‘I'RH
CAM POSTTIONS =
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE F0mm STROKE R

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Al DWSN_ALVES FIoEPete > TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSBARLETTA17SEP2012 HOrHSburg’ o
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD I 7TSEP2012 [NamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eéit& i )
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
T e en (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLES S A (L oorrs [@=2151718
AIR FEED : : ] - .
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 ST ? OFA e

. D
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
- 17181 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
- 1718- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
“2151718- CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE .98 mm [.078] -
INSUL [2.50 mm [.098] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TAR - ] 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
5= -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
4 MYiR§7i;REi7éEN?LHINJ — ITSSJﬁT;SHmP%Ay;TEE7§ﬁE?E AV - c119065°1 (RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL —
- - ‘ - - - " " -] 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
XEEMM%ION DELPHI 12059894 PAGL 3 OF 28 B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECTFICATION -] - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL S c168083-8  |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoH>, M4 X 16 144
FEPEroN 059804 - 4] 4 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- -] 2119653-2  |[FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
-] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
-] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
o - e Lrioa TeR T HElonT -] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
ST/E Fgl mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - l l gzjjzgil Egéiwtégi?é? 22
0. 50mme 1.15+¢/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.6 -] 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
0. 35mme |.10+/-0.05 [ . 043+/-.002] 1.0 - 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1  |[SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
*WARNING -2 ]2 2168083-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL I 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
R SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE -1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O N 2119602-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS e CrIMP JOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1 1 ligiggél giiﬁoEiSC%EEQ?EAEM8 o él
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20 33
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND : - 1e
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 2 | 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl -] 2844992-1  |[ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, I R 1-455888-0 |SPACER. CRIMPER o8
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 13209¢8-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2168083-2  |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W W 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. RN 200641-3 | SPACER 16
N -] 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
-] 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR I
N - |1 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1-1803054-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 2406417 SPACER 7
- - : : 6
-] 2119757-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 23801 1-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nl ] 4-1633961-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 8-1633305-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSEP20T2 — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEQ;:EETTAW?SEPZOWZ % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTSEP20172 | NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm L CLLIMA_ Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
ES kw <> vv TW <> rw S) kw 63 63 ‘% S zi <> {\ Zi EX 11 <> {\ Zi {giig%ﬁZ::::::z} % EEE %: APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LES . A1l 00779 [B=2151718 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-tED I YPE
MECHANITCAL
EN:

KT

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

4& a0 L L REF

35.58£0.05

ﬂz

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

CAM POSTTIONS OR="T~ump
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE L =

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R E T [ TTSEPA0T? S =R
CHK 17SEP2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON TS T P.BARLETTA
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTSEP20172 | NaME ‘
mm C LM Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : S
MATER AL BT ] = e - A ‘ 00779 @:2151718
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



